
Ordinance #240419 

Approving various Traffic 
Regulations in compliance with 
Chapter 70 of the Code of
Ordinances.

PUBLIC WORKS 1



Ordinance #240423 

Authorizing the Director of Public 
Works to enter into a one-year 
cooperative agreement with Bike 
Share KC in the amount of 
$452,400.00 from funds previously 
appropriated for a bicycle-sharing 
program; authorizing the continued
installation of bicycle stations 
within the public right-of-way; and 
granting a waiver
of the application fee.

PUBLIC WORKS 2



Ordinance #240424 

Authorizing Amendment No. 3 to a 
Design Professional Services 
Agreement with TranSystems
Corporation in the amount of 
$1,000,000.00 for the N.E. 112th 
Street Improvements project for a 
total contract amount of 
$1,705,700.00; and recognizing this 
ordinance as having an accelerated 
effective date.

PUBLIC WORKS 3



Ordinance #240435 

RESOLUTION - Adopting an 
amendment to the Kansas City 
Vision Zero Action Plan with a goal 
of eliminating traffic deaths and 
serious injuries by 2030; directing 
the City Manager to submit a grant 
application for the USDOT Safe 
Roads and Streets for All Grant; and 
expressing the Council' s intent to 
provide a 20% match if the City 
secures the Grant

PUBLIC WORKS 4



Ordinance #240410 

Approving an update to the Trails 
KC Plan as a guide for future 
shared-use trail
development and corridor 
preservation within the City of 
Kansas City, Missouri;
and authorizing the Director of 
Public works to adopt design and 
engineering standards.

PUBLIC WORKS 5


	Ordinance #240419 �
	Ordinance #240423 �
	Ordinance #240424 �
	Ordinance #240435 �
	Ordinance #240410 �

